Docket No.: DP-308077 (5683.00207)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

P08A/REV03	-	102344	4638			
Tab settings → → → ▼	V	<u>▼</u>	▼	V		
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks:		<u>~</u>	·	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John G. Fischer Randall L. Dockery			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.			
Additional names(s) of conveying p	party(ies)	⊠ No	P.O. Box 50	052		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1-21.03		1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1			
☒ Assignment	☐ Merger				No. 276 2 % 100 111001 111000	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of	Name	City: Troy	7	State/Prov.: N	1ichigan
☐ Other			Country:	U.S.A.	ZIP: 48098	
Execution Date: 01-03-2003	/ 01-06-2003		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 🖾	No
4. Application number(s) or p	atent numbers(s):					
If this document is being fi	led together with a new	application,	, the execution	date of the applica		
Patent Application No.	Filing date		B. Pa	atent No.(s)	MANCE 2	
10/225 0 (0	01 06 2002					
10/337,068	01-06-2003					
					RECORDS 2: 17 CTION	
	Addition	nal numbers	☐ Yes	🛛 No	RDS	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Vincent A. Cichosz	z, Esq		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 35,844	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 					
Address: Delphi Technolo						
Legal Staff - Mail Code: 480-410-202			🛮 Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P.O. Box 5052			8. Deposit account number:			
City: Troy	State/Prov.: M	lichigan	50-0831			
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 48007-505	52	(Attach dup	plicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit acc	ount)
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	lae and helief the forces	ana latorm	ation is true an	d correct and any :	attached conv is a tri	ie conv
of the original document.	ge and belief, the forego	ing injoint			A	.5 5009
Daniel H. Bliss		1/10	. La lune	Star	Jamon 19,	2003
Name of Person S			Signature	٦ ٦	Date	
	Total number of pa		cover sheet, attacl			
\			required cover sneet i Frademarks, Box Assi			

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/22/2003 GT0N11 00000102 500831 10337068 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

F. RM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

PATENT REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT

agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-308077 entitled

FUEL STRAINER ASSEMBLY

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney VINCENT A. CICHOSZ to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (10/337,068 filed January 6, 2003) when known.

Inventor's signature

Full name: Residence:

6240 WASHBURN ROAD.

GOODRICH, MI 48438

Date O3JAO3 Declaration dated

O3 TAC?

Inventor's signature

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

Full name: Residence: RANDALL L. DOCKERY 2230 N. MORRISH ROAD

FLUSHING, MI 48433

Declaration dated:

06 JA 03

PATENT REEL: 013674 FRAME: 0319